

**EXETER-HAMPTON** 42848 X-A005(032)

PROJECT: **EXETER-HAMPTON** 

Awarded To: CONTINENTAL PAVING INC

**STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 42848** 

**COMPLETION DATE:** 

1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE LONDONDERRY, NH 03053

FED. PROJECT NUMBER: X-A005(032)

March 18, 2021, 2:00

Certified by: PETER.E.STAMNAS

**DATE BIDS OPEN:** SCOPE OF WORK: Pavement preservation on NH 101 from MP124.6 7.9 miles - Include Exits 10, 11, 12 & Amount:

\$6,977,096.70 Director of Project Development

Award Date: July 29, 2022

LOCATION: Rockingham

#### **Summary of Bidders**

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE, LONDONDERRY NH 03053	\$6,977,096.70	А
PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220	\$7,052,036.95	В
BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET, DRACUT MA 01826	\$7,322,898.36	С



EXETER-HAMPTON 42848 X-A005(032)

				ı	PS&E	1 CONTIN	AL PAVING INC ENTAL DRIVE RRY, NH 03053	3 EASTGAT	JSTRIES, INC. TE PARK ROAD TT, NH 03220
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

#### **Items**

202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	27,100.00	\$3.25	\$88,075.00	\$2.00	\$54,200.00	\$1.85	\$50,135.00
202.843	REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLE	U	23.00	\$954.44	\$21,952.12	\$725.00	\$16,675.00	\$500.00	\$11,500.00
203.5561	EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED	U	29.00	\$2,380.00	\$69,020.00	\$1,800.00	\$52,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$34,800.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	16.00	\$555.00	\$8,880.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$550.00	\$8,800.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	20.00	\$78.21	\$1,564.20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	3.00	\$28.43	\$85.29	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	3,300.00	\$27.00	\$89,100.00	\$26.00	\$85,800.00	\$28.00	\$92,400.00
403.11833	HBP - POLYMER MODIFIED WINTER BINDER, MACHINE METHOD	TON	2,600.00	\$103.00	\$267,800.00	\$100.00	\$260,000.00	\$88.00	\$228,800.00
403.11842	HPB-1/2" POLYMER MODIFIED WEARING, MM, QC/QA TIER 2	TON	12,900.00	\$103.00	\$1,328,700.00	\$100.00	\$1,290,000.00	\$99.00	\$1,277,100.00
403.11852	HBP-3/8" POLYMER MODIFIED WEARING, MM, QC/QA TIER 2	TON	70.00	\$103.00	\$7,210.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$250.00	\$17,500.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	118.00	\$150.00	\$17,700.00	\$200.00	\$23,600.00	\$175.00	\$20,650.00
403.16	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	65,030.00	\$0.23	\$14,956.90	\$0.23	\$14,956.90	\$0.24	\$15,607.20
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	16,600.00	\$3.00	\$49,800.00	\$3.00	\$49,800.00	\$5.50	\$91,300.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	26,098.00	\$3.45	\$90,038.10	\$5.00	\$130,490.00	\$3.75	\$97,867.50
410.752	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOG SEAL	GAL	24,400.00	\$4.42	\$107,848.00	\$3.95	\$96,380.00	\$6.25	\$152,500.00
410.753	COVER AGGREGATE	TON	61.00	\$1,650.00	\$100,650.00	\$1,300.00	\$79,300.00	\$375.00	\$22,875.00
411.1	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE	TON	440.00	\$74.29	\$32,687.60	\$120.00	\$52,800.00	\$98.00	\$43,120.00
413.6	CRACK FILL PRIOR TO THIN LIFT OVERLAY	LB	16,000.00	\$2.45	\$39,200.00	\$2.45	\$39,200.00	\$2.20	\$35,200.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	116,720.00	\$2.92	\$340,822.40	\$2.50	\$291,800.00	\$3.00	\$350,160.00
417.118	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 0.5" DEEP	LF	3,800.00	\$8.76	\$33,288.00	\$12.00	\$45,600.00	\$2.00	\$7,600.00
417.21	MICRO-MILLING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	153,400.00	\$1.21	\$185,614.00	\$1.25	\$191,750.00	\$0.95	\$145,730.00
417.54	REMOVE AND INLAY LONGITUDINAL CRACKS	LF	15,900.00	\$10.00	\$159,000.00	\$8.00	\$127,200.00	\$9.00	\$143,100.00
419.13	BONDED WEARING COURSE, TYPE C	TON	9,600.00	\$136.00	\$1,305,600.00	\$110.00	\$1,056,000.00	\$127.00	\$1,219,200.00
419.3	POLYMER MODIFIED EMULSION FOR BWC	GAL	54,600.00	\$3.67	\$200,382.00	\$2.75	\$150,150.00	\$2.25	\$122,850.00



					PS&E	1 CONTIN	TAL PAVING INC IENTAL DRIVE ERRY, NH 03053	3 EASTGA	USTRIES, INC. ITE PARK ROAD NT, NH 03220
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
509.4	ROCK SOCKET EXCAVATION	LF	2.50	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$23,750.00
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	601.00	\$113.00	\$67,913.00	\$115.00	\$69,115.00	\$107.50	\$64,607.50
559.412	REPAIR ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	115.00	\$139.60	\$16,054.00	\$132.25	\$15,208.75	\$132.25	\$15,208.75
585.3401	SIMULATED STREAMBED MATERIAL	CY	8.00	\$69.49	\$555.92	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00
603.33212	12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION	EA	5.00	\$219.70	\$1,098.50	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
603.33215	15" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION	EA	5.00	\$262.74	\$1,313.70	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	29.00	\$147.73	\$4,284.17	\$135.00	\$3,915.00	\$125.00	\$3,625.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	23.00	\$517.17	\$11,894.91	\$600.00	\$13,800.00	\$500.00	\$11,500.00
604.62	DRAINAGE MANHOLE COVERS AND FRAMES	EA	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
604.71	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE A	EA	1.00	\$636.43	\$636.43	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
604.75	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE E	EA	8.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00
606.0001	STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL, INCLUDING HARDWARE	LF	12.50	\$15.26	\$190.75	\$8.50	\$106.25	\$8.50	\$106.25
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	10.00	\$97.16	\$971.60	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
606.0122	W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	10.00	\$15.72	\$157.20	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	26.00	\$3,528.70	\$91,746.20	\$3,150.00	\$81,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$78,000.00
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	3.00	\$3,221.39	\$9,664.17	\$3,150.00	\$9,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
606.127	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	U	27.00	\$1,125.00	\$30,375.00	\$850.00	\$22,950.00	\$850.00	\$22,950.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	24,400.00	\$25.00	\$610,000.00	\$21.00	\$512,400.00	\$20.00	\$488,000.00
606.28001	31" DOUBLE FACED W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	100.00	\$34.24	\$3,424.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
606.312	SINGLE FACED TRANSITION RAIL, STEEL POST	U	2.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
606.34201	SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, LEFT (STEEL POST)	U	12.00	\$1,050.00	\$12,600.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00
606.34202	SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, RIGHT (STEEL POST)	U	11.00	\$1,050.00	\$11,550.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	24.00	\$73.78	\$1,770.72	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	5.00	\$453.58	\$2,267.90	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	19.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$30.00	\$570.00	\$71.00	\$1,349.00



					PS&E	CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE LONDONDERRY, NH 03053		3 EASTGA	USTRIES, INC. TE PARK ROAD NT, NH 03220
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
609.21	STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB	LF	620.00	\$23.95	\$14,849.00	\$25.00	\$15,500.00	\$18.00	\$11,160.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	3,236.00	\$30.00	\$97,080.00	\$13.00	\$42,068.00	\$14.00	\$45,304.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	7,600.00	\$8.07	\$61,332.00	\$5.00	\$38,000.00	\$7.50	\$57,000.00
614.321	2" STEEL CONDUIT	LF	20.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
614.72114	2" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	LF	55.00	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00
614.73114	3" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	LF	50.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
615.01201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	50.00	\$160.29	\$8,014.50	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$187.50	\$9,375.00
615.02201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	260.00	\$139.09	\$36,163.40	\$110.00	\$28,600.00	\$150.00	\$39,000.00
615.023	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	U	9.00	\$191.36	\$1,722.24	\$875.00	\$7,875.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
615.043	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA	U	21.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$525.00	\$11,025.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00
615.04501	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA (SIGN POSTS)	SF	2,816.50	\$27.00	\$76,045.50	\$24.00	\$67,596.00	\$31.50	\$88,719.75
615.0501	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB	SF	59.36	\$23.56	\$1,398.52	\$25.00	\$1,484.00	\$28.00	\$1,662.08
615.143	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA (FULL OHSS)	U	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
615.14501	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA (FULL OHSS)	SF	541.50	\$26.27	\$14,225.21	\$25.00	\$13,537.50	\$31.50	\$17,057.25
615.343	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA (BRIDGE MOUNTED)	U	5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
615.34501	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA (BRIDGE MOUNTED)	SF	931.25	\$26.27	\$24,463.94	\$27.25	\$25,376.56	\$31.50	\$29,334.38
616.620	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 20 FT	EA	3.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	6.00	\$1,162.19	\$6,973.14	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
616.9501	INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
616.9502	INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
616.9503	INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	130,000.00	\$1.00	\$130,000.00	\$1.00	\$130,000.00	\$1.00	\$130,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	1,100.00	\$39.00	\$42,900.00	\$42.00	\$46,200.00	\$36.00	\$39,600.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$317,800.00	\$317,800.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	6.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00



					PS&E	1 CONTIN	TAL PAVING INC IENTAL DRIVE ERRY, NH 03053	3 EASTGA	USTRIES, INC. TE PARK ROAD NT, NH 03220
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	370.00	\$5.60	\$2,072.00	\$5.00	\$1,850.00	\$5.00	\$1,850.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	220.00	\$55.67	\$12,247.40	\$40.00	\$8,800.00	\$40.00	\$8,800.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	30.00	\$57.56	\$1,726.80	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	70.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$700.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	2,976.00	\$0.22	\$654.72	\$0.40	\$1,190.40	\$0.40	\$1,190.40
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	671,714.00	\$0.18	\$120,908.52	\$0.19	\$127,625.66	\$0.19	\$127,625.66
632.01069	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 6" LINE	LF	248,676.00	\$0.10	\$24,867.60	\$0.08	\$19,894.08	\$0.08	\$19,894.08
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	15,464.00	\$1.31	\$20,257.84	\$1.00	\$15,464.00	\$0.70	\$10,824.80
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	332.00	\$4.04	\$1,341.28	\$4.00	\$1,328.00	\$4.00	\$1,328.00
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	24,771.00	\$1.75	\$43,349.25	\$1.75	\$43,349.25	\$1.75	\$43,349.25
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	13,786.00	\$3.84	\$52,938.24	\$3.75	\$51,697.50	\$3.75	\$51,697.50
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	332.00	\$6.73	\$2,234.36	\$5.00	\$1,660.00	\$5.00	\$1,660.00
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	807.00	\$9.74	\$7,860.18	\$9.00	\$7,263.00	\$9.00	\$7,263.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	25,296.00	\$0.79	\$19,983.84	\$0.35	\$8,853.60	\$0.35	\$8,853.60
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	332.00	\$3.42	\$1,135.44	\$6.00	\$1,992.00	\$6.00	\$1,992.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	500.00	\$3.08	\$1,540.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	200.00	\$6.67	\$1,334.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
677.3101	WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$20,750.00	\$20,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
677.41001	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION (CCTV) SYSTEM FOUNDATION	U	1.00	\$31,300.00	\$31,300.00	\$30,800.00	\$30,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
677.4101	CCTV SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$55,300.00	\$55,300.00	\$49,850.00	\$49,850.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
677.54201	POLE MOUNTED ITS EQUIPMENT CABINET	U	1.00	\$24,512.00	\$24,512.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
677.5812	1 GBPS ETHERNET SWITCH	EA	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
677.6301	METER AND DISCONNECT PEDESTAL	U	1.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00

# New Hampshive Department of Transportation

## **ABC Bid Data**

					1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE 3 EAS		1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE		USTRIES, INC. TE PARK ROAD NT, NH 03220
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
677.9304	3-CONDUCTOR #4 AWG CABLE	LF	135.00	\$9.00	\$1,215.00	\$8.15	\$1,100.25	\$8.00	\$1,080.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$350,603.50	\$350,603.50	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$412,000.00	\$412,000.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	19.00	\$2,100.00	\$39,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$39,900.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	70,000.00	\$1.00	\$70,000.00	\$1.00	\$70,000.00	\$1.00	\$70,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00
1010.21	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR EMULSION	\$	10,200.00	\$1.00	\$10,200.00	\$1.00	\$10,200.00	\$1.00	\$10,200.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	50,800.00	\$1.00	\$50,800.00	\$1.00	\$50,800.00	\$1.00	\$50,800.00
			Totals:		\$7,487,391.20		\$6,977,096.70		\$7,052,036.95
			Alt. Totals:						
			Totals:		\$7,487,391.20		\$6,977,096.70		\$7,052,036.95



EXETER-HAMPTON 42848 X-A005(032)

				ı	°S&E	1471 MET	USTRIES, INC. HUEN STREET T, MA 01826		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

#### **Items**

		1			1			
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	27,100.00	\$3.25	\$88,075.00	\$2.50	\$67,750.00	
202.843	REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLE	U	23.00	\$954.44	\$21,952.12	\$1,250.00	\$28,750.00	
203.5561	EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED	U	29.00	\$2,380.00	\$69,020.00	\$1,500.00	\$43,500.00	
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	16.00	\$555.00	\$8,880.00	\$750.00	\$12,000.00	
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	20.00	\$78.21	\$1,564.20	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	3.00	\$28.43	\$85.29	\$200.00	\$600.00	
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	3,300.00	\$27.00	\$89,100.00	\$40.00	\$132,000.00	
403.11833	HBP - POLYMER MODIFIED WINTER BINDER, MACHINE METHOD	TON	2,600.00	\$103.00	\$267,800.00	\$110.00	\$286,000.00	
403.11842	HPB-1/2" POLYMER MODIFIED WEARING, MM, QC/QA TIER 2	TON	12,900.00	\$103.00	\$1,328,700.00	\$105.00	\$1,354,500.00	
403.11852	HBP-3/8" POLYMER MODIFIED WEARING, MM, QC/QA TIER 2	TON	70.00	\$103.00	\$7,210.00	\$250.00	\$17,500.00	
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	118.00	\$150.00	\$17,700.00	\$175.00	\$20,650.00	
403.16	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	65,030.00	\$0.23	\$14,956.90	\$0.50	\$32,515.00	
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	16,600.00	\$3.00	\$49,800.00	\$4.50	\$74,700.00	
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	26,098.00	\$3.45	\$90,038.10	\$4.00	\$104,392.00	
410.752	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOG SEAL	GAL	24,400.00	\$4.42	\$107,848.00	\$4.00	\$97,600.00	
410.753	COVER AGGREGATE	TON	61.00	\$1,650.00	\$100,650.00	\$1,700.00	\$103,700.00	
411.1	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE	TON	440.00	\$74.29	\$32,687.60	\$95.00	\$41,800.00	
413.6	CRACK FILL PRIOR TO THIN LIFT OVERLAY	LB	16,000.00	\$2.45	\$39,200.00	\$2.15	\$34,400.00	
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	116,720.00	\$2.92	\$340,822.40	\$3.75	\$437,700.00	
417.118	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 0.5" DEEP	LF	3,800.00	\$8.76	\$33,288.00	\$10.00	\$38,000.00	
417.21	MICRO-MILLING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	153,400.00	\$1.21	\$185,614.00	\$1.50	\$230,100.00	
417.54	REMOVE AND INLAY LONGITUDINAL CRACKS	LF	15,900.00	\$10.00	\$159,000.00	\$7.00	\$111,300.00	
419.13	BONDED WEARING COURSE, TYPE C	TON	9,600.00	\$136.00	\$1,305,600.00	\$130.00	\$1,248,000.00	
419.3	POLYMER MODIFIED EMULSION FOR BWC	GAL	54,600.00	\$3.67	\$200,382.00	\$2.65	\$144,690.00	



					PS&E		DUSTRIES, INC. HUEN STREET IT, MA 01826		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
509.4	ROCK SOCKET EXCAVATION	LF	2.50	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00		
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	601.00	\$113.00	\$67,913.00	\$107.50	\$64,607.50		
559.412	REPAIR ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	115.00	\$139.60	\$16,054.00	\$132.25	\$15,208.75		
585.3401	SIMULATED STREAMBED MATERIAL	CY	8.00	\$69.49	\$555.92	\$100.00	\$800.00		
603.33212	12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION	EA	5.00	\$219.70	\$1,098.50	\$800.00	\$4,000.00		
603.33215	15" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION	EA	5.00	\$262.74	\$1,313.70	\$800.00	\$4,000.00		
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	29.00	\$147.73	\$4,284.17	\$115.00	\$3,335.00		
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	23.00	\$517.17	\$11,894.91	\$400.00	\$9,200.00		
604.62	DRAINAGE MANHOLE COVERS AND FRAMES	EA	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
604.71	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE A	EA	1.00	\$636.43	\$636.43	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
604.75	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE E	EA	8.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00		
606.0001	STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL, INCLUDING HARDWARE	LF	12.50	\$15.26	\$190.75	\$8.50	\$106.25		
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	10.00	\$97.16	\$971.60	\$55.00	\$550.00		
606.0122	W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	10.00	\$15.72	\$157.20	\$10.00	\$100.00		
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	26.00	\$3,528.70	\$91,746.20	\$3,150.00	\$81,900.00		
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	3.00	\$3,221.39	\$9,664.17	\$3,150.00	\$9,450.00		
606.127	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	U	27.00	\$1,125.00	\$30,375.00	\$850.00	\$22,950.00		
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	24,400.00	\$25.00	\$610,000.00	\$21.00	\$512,400.00		
606.28001	31" DOUBLE FACED W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	100.00	\$34.24	\$3,424.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00		
606.312	SINGLE FACED TRANSITION RAIL, STEEL POST	U	2.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00		
606.34201	SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, LEFT (STEEL POST)	U	12.00	\$1,050.00	\$12,600.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00		
606.34202	SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, RIGHT (STEEL POST)	U	11.00	\$1,050.00	\$11,550.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00		
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	24.00	\$73.78	\$1,770.72	\$105.00	\$2,520.00		
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	5.00	\$453.58	\$2,267.90	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	19.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$25.00	\$475.00		



		_							
				,	PS&E	1471 MET	USTRIES, INC. HUEN STREET T, MA 01826		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
609.21	STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB	LF	620.00	\$23.95	\$14,849.00	\$20.00	\$12,400.00		
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	3,236.00	\$30.00	\$97,080.00	\$8.00	\$25,888.00		
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	7,600.00	\$8.07	\$61,332.00	\$8.00	\$60,800.00		
614.321	2" STEEL CONDUIT	LF	20.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$600.00		
614.72114	2" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	LF	55.00	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00		
614.73114	3" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	LF	50.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00		
615.01201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	50.00	\$160.29	\$8,014.50	\$126.00	\$6,300.00		
615.02201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	260.00	\$139.09	\$36,163.40	\$150.00	\$39,000.00		
615.023	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	U	9.00	\$191.36	\$1,722.24	\$75.00	\$675.00		
615.043	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA	U	21.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$225.00	\$4,725.00		
615.04501	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA (SIGN POSTS)	SF	2,816.50	\$27.00	\$76,045.50	\$28.00	\$78,862.00		
615.0501	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB	SF	59.36	\$23.56	\$1,398.52	\$14.00	\$831.04		
615.143	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA (FULL OHSS)	U	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$325.00	\$975.00		
615.14501	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA (FULL OHSS)	SF	541.50	\$26.27	\$14,225.21	\$31.20	\$16,894.80		
615.343	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA (BRIDGE MOUNTED)	U	5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00		
615.34501	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA (BRIDGE MOUNTED)	SF	931.25	\$26.27	\$24,463.94	\$31.20	\$29,055.00		
616.620	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 20 FT	EA	3.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00		
616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	6.00	\$1,162.19	\$6,973.14	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00		
616.9501	INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		
616.9502	INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		
616.9503	INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	130,000.00	\$1.00	\$130,000.00	\$1.00	\$130,000.00		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	1,100.00	\$39.00	\$42,900.00	\$42.50	\$46,750.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$317,800.00	\$317,800.00	\$269,000.00	\$269,000.00		
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	6.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00		
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00		



					PS&E	1471 MET	DUSTRIES, INC. HUEN STREET IT, MA 01826		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00		
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00		
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	370.00	\$5.60	\$2,072.00	\$5.00	\$1,850.00		
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	220.00	\$55.67	\$12,247.40	\$40.00	\$8,800.00		
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	30.00	\$57.56	\$1,726.80	\$55.00	\$1,650.00		
528.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	70.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$350.00		
332.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	2,976.00	\$0.22	\$654.72	\$0.40	\$1,190.40		
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	671,714.00	\$0.18	\$120,908.52	\$0.21	\$141,059.94		
32.01069	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 6" LINE	LF	248,676.00	\$0.10	\$24,867.60	\$0.08	\$19,894.08		
32.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	15,464.00	\$1.31	\$20,257.84	\$1.00	\$15,464.00		
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	332.00	\$4.04	\$1,341.28	\$4.50	\$1,494.00		
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	24,771.00	\$1.75	\$43,349.25	\$1.75	\$43,349.25		
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	13,786.00	\$3.84	\$52,938.24	\$3.75	\$51,697.50		
332.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	332.00	\$6.73	\$2,234.36	\$5.00	\$1,660.00		
332.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	807.00	\$9.74	\$7,860.18	\$9.00	\$7,263.00		
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	25,296.00	\$0.79	\$19,983.84	\$0.35	\$8,853.60		
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	332.00	\$3.42	\$1,135.44	\$6.00	\$1,992.00		
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	500.00	\$3.08	\$1,540.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00		
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	200.00	\$6.67	\$1,334.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00		
677.3101	WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$20,750.00	\$20,750.00		
677.41001	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION (CCTV) SYSTEM FOUNDATION	U	1.00	\$31,300.00	\$31,300.00	\$30,800.00	\$30,800.00		
677.4101	CCTV SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$55,300.00	\$55,300.00	\$49,850.00	\$49,850.00		
677.54201	POLE MOUNTED ITS EQUIPMENT CABINET	U	1.00	\$24,512.00	\$24,512.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00		
677.5812	1 GBPS ETHERNET SWITCH	EA	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00		
677.6301	METER AND DISCONNECT PEDESTAL	U	1.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		ĺ

# New Hampshive Department of Transportation

## **ABC Bid Data**

EXETER-HAMPTON 42848 X-A005(032)

					PS&E		BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET DRACUT, MA 01826		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
677.9304	3-CONDUCTOR #4 AWG CABLE	LF	135.00	\$9.00	\$1,215.00	\$8.15	\$1,100.25		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$350,603.50	\$350,603.50	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00		
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	19.00	\$2,100.00	\$39,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$57,000.00		
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00		
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	70,000.00	\$1.00	\$70,000.00	\$1.00	\$70,000.00		
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00		
1010.21	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR EMULSION	\$	10,200.00	\$1.00	\$10,200.00	\$1.00	\$10,200.00		
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	50,800.00	\$1.00	\$50,800.00	\$1.00	\$50,800.00		
			Totals:	\$7,487,391.20		0 \$7,322,898.36			
			Alt. Totals:		<del></del>				

Totals:

\$7,487,391.20

\$7,322,898.36

Tuesday, March 23, 2021



EXETER-HAMPTON 42848 X-A005(032)

						PS8	&Е	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
Items								
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	27,100.00	\$2.00	\$54,200.00	\$3.25	\$88,075.00	(\$33,875.00)
202.843	REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLE	U	23.00	\$725.00	\$16,675.00	\$954.44	\$21,952.12	(\$5,277.12)
203.5561	EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED	U	29.00	\$1,800.00	\$52,200.00	\$2,380.00	\$69,020.00	(\$16,820.00)
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	16.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$555.00	\$8,880.00	\$720.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	20.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$78.21	\$1,564.20	\$435.80
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	3.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$28.43	\$85.29	\$214.71
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	3,300.00	\$26.00	\$85,800.00	\$27.00	\$89,100.00	(\$3,300.00)
403.11833	HBP - POLYMER MODIFIED WINTER BINDER, MACHINE METHOD	TON	2,600.00	\$100.00	\$260,000.00	\$103.00	\$267,800.00	(\$7,800.00)
403.11842	HPB-1/2" POLYMER MODIFIED WEARING, MM, QC/QA TIER 2	TON	12,900.00	\$100.00	\$1,290,000.00	\$103.00	\$1,328,700.00	(\$38,700.00)
403.11852	HBP-3/8" POLYMER MODIFIED WEARING, MM, QC/QA TIER 2	TON	70.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$103.00	\$7,210.00	\$1,540.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	118.00	\$200.00	\$23,600.00	\$150.00	\$17,700.00	\$5,900.00
403.16	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	65,030.00	\$0.23	\$14,956.90	\$0.23	\$14,956.90	\$0.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	16,600.00	\$3.00	\$49,800.00	\$3.00	\$49,800.00	\$0.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	26,098.00	\$5.00	\$130,490.00	\$3.45	\$90,038.10	\$40,451.90

Tuesday, March 23, 2021 Page 12 of 18



EXETER-HAMPTON 42848 X-A005(032)

		A-Bidder PS&E			\$Е			
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
410.752	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOG SEAL	GAL	24,400.00	\$3.95	\$96,380.00	\$4.42	\$107,848.00	(\$11,468.00)
410.753	COVER AGGREGATE	TON	61.00	\$1,300.00	\$79,300.00	\$1,650.00	\$100,650.00	(\$21,350.00)
411.1	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE	TON	440.00	\$120.00	\$52,800.00	\$74.29	\$32,687.60	\$20,112.40
413.6	CRACK FILL PRIOR TO THIN LIFT OVERLAY	LB	16,000.00	\$2.45	\$39,200.00	\$2.45	\$39,200.00	\$0.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	116,720.00	\$2.50	\$291,800.00	\$2.92	\$340,822.40	(\$49,022.40)
417.118	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 0.5" DEEP	LF	3,800.00	\$12.00	\$45,600.00	\$8.76	\$33,288.00	\$12,312.00
417.21	MICRO-MILLING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	153,400.00	\$1.25	\$191,750.00	\$1.21	\$185,614.00	\$6,136.00
417.54	REMOVE AND INLAY LONGITUDINAL CRACKS	LF	15,900.00	\$8.00	\$127,200.00	\$10.00	\$159,000.00	(\$31,800.00)
419.13	BONDED WEARING COURSE, TYPE C	TON	9,600.00	\$110.00	\$1,056,000.00	\$136.00	\$1,305,600.00	(\$249,600.00)
419.3	POLYMER MODIFIED EMULSION FOR BWC	GAL	54,600.00	\$2.75	\$150,150.00	\$3.67	\$200,382.00	(\$50,232.00)
509.4	ROCK SOCKET EXCAVATION	LF	2.50	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	601.00	\$115.00	\$69,115.00	\$113.00	\$67,913.00	\$1,202.00
559.412	REPAIR ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	115.00	\$132.25	\$15,208.75	\$139.60	\$16,054.00	(\$845.25)
585.3401	SIMULATED STREAMBED MATERIAL	CY	8.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$69.49	\$555.92	\$244.08
603.33212	12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION	EA	5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$219.70	\$1,098.50	\$3,901.50
603.33215	15" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION	EA	5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$262.74	\$1,313.70	\$3,686.30
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	29.00	\$135.00	\$3,915.00	\$147.73	\$4,284.17	(\$369.17)

Tuesday, March 23, 2021 Page 13 of 18



EXETER-HAMPTON 42848 X-A005(032)

				A-Bidd	der	PS8	kE .	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	23.00	\$600.00	\$13,800.00	\$517.17	\$11,894.91	\$1,905.09
604.62	DRAINAGE MANHOLE COVERS AND FRAMES	EA	1.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$50.00
604.71	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE A	EA	1.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$636.43	\$636.43	\$213.57
604.75	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE E	EA	8.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,200.00
606.0001	STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL, INCLUDING HARDWARE	LF	12.50	\$8.50	\$106.25	\$15.26	\$190.75	(\$84.50)
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	10.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$97.16	\$971.60	(\$421.60)
606.0122	W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$15.72	\$157.20	(\$57.20)
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	26.00	\$3,150.00	\$81,900.00	\$3,528.70	\$91,746.20	(\$9,846.20)
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	3.00	\$3,150.00	\$9,450.00	\$3,221.39	\$9,664.17	(\$214.17)
606.127	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	U	27.00	\$850.00	\$22,950.00	\$1,125.00	\$30,375.00	(\$7,425.00)
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	24,400.00	\$21.00	\$512,400.00	\$25.00	\$610,000.00	(\$97,600.00)
606.28001	31" DOUBLE FACED W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	100.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$34.24	\$3,424.00	(\$624.00)
606.312	SINGLE FACED TRANSITION RAIL, STEEL POST	U	2.00	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,100.00
606.34201	SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, LEFT (STEEL POST)	U	12.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$12,600.00	(\$3,600.00)

Tuesday, March 23, 2021 Page 14 of 18



EXETER-HAMPTON 42848 X-A005(032)

				A-Bide	der	PS8	\$Е	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
606.34202	SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, RIGHT (STEEL POST)	U	11.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,050.00	\$11,550.00	(\$3,300.00)
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	24.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$73.78	\$1,770.72	\$629.28
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	5.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$453.58	\$2,267.90	\$1,232.10
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	19.00	\$30.00	\$570.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	(\$380.00)
609.21	STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB	LF	620.00	\$25.00	\$15,500.00	\$23.95	\$14,849.00	\$651.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	3,236.00	\$13.00	\$42,068.00	\$30.00	\$97,080.00	(\$55,012.00)
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	7,600.00	\$5.00	\$38,000.00	\$8.07	\$61,332.00	(\$23,332.00)
614.321	2" STEEL CONDUIT	LF	20.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$0.00
614.72114	2" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	LF	55.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
614.73114	3" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	LF	50.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$600.00
615.01201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	50.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$160.29	\$8,014.50	(\$2,264.50)
615.02201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	260.00	\$110.00	\$28,600.00	\$139.09	\$36,163.40	(\$7,563.40)
615.023	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	U	9.00	\$875.00	\$7,875.00	\$191.36	\$1,722.24	\$6,152.76
615.043	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA	U	21.00	\$525.00	\$11,025.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$525.00
615.04501	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA (SIGN POSTS)	SF	2,816.50	\$24.00	\$67,596.00	\$27.00	\$76,045.50	(\$8,449.50)
615.0501	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB	SF	59.36	\$25.00	\$1,484.00	\$23.56	\$1,398.52	\$85.48
615.143	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA (FULL OHSS)	U	3.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	(\$225.00)

Tuesday, March 23, 2021 Page 15 of 18



EXETER-HAMPTON 42848 X-A005(032)

				A-Bide	der	PS&E		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
615.14501	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA (FULL OHSS)	SF	541.50	\$25.00	\$13,537.50	\$26.27	\$14,225.21	(\$687.71)
615.343	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA (BRIDGE MOUNTED)	U	5.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	(\$375.00)
615.34501	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA (BRIDGE MOUNTED)	SF	931.25	\$27.25	\$25,376.56	\$26.27	\$24,463.94	\$912.62
616.620	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 20 FT	EA	3.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	(\$450.00)
616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	6.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,162.19	\$6,973.14	\$226.86
616.9501	INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$3,500.00)
616.9502	INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$3,500.00)
616.9503	INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$3,500.00)
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	130,000.00	\$1.00	\$130,000.00	\$1.00	\$130,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	1,100.00	\$42.00	\$46,200.00	\$39.00	\$42,900.00	\$3,300.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$317,800.00	\$317,800.00	\$32,200.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	6.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	(\$24,000.00)
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	(\$4,000.00)
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	(\$5,000.00)
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	(\$4,000.00)
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	370.00	\$5.00	\$1,850.00	\$5.60	\$2,072.00	(\$222.00)
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	220.00	\$40.00	\$8,800.00	\$55.67	\$12,247.40	(\$3,447.40)

Tuesday, March 23, 2021 Page 16 of 18



EXETER-HAMPTON 42848 X-A005(032)

				A-Bide	der	PS&E		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	30.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$57.56	\$1,726.80	(\$76.80)
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	70.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$0.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	2,976.00	\$0.40	\$1,190.40	\$0.22	\$654.72	\$535.68
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	671,714.00	\$0.19	\$127,625.66	\$0.18	\$120,908.52	\$6,717.14
632.01069	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 6" LINE	LF	248,676.00	\$0.08	\$19,894.08	\$0.10	\$24,867.60	(\$4,973.52)
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	15,464.00	\$1.00	\$15,464.00	\$1.31	\$20,257.84	(\$4,793.84)
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	332.00	\$4.00	\$1,328.00	\$4.04	\$1,341.28	(\$13.28)
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	24,771.00	\$1.75	\$43,349.25	\$1.75	\$43,349.25	\$0.00
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	13,786.00	\$3.75	\$51,697.50	\$3.84	\$52,938.24	(\$1,240.74)
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	332.00	\$5.00	\$1,660.00	\$6.73	\$2,234.36	(\$574.36)
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	807.00	\$9.00	\$7,263.00	\$9.74	\$7,860.18	(\$597.18)
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	25,296.00	\$0.35	\$8,853.60	\$0.79	\$19,983.84	(\$11,130.24)
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	332.00	\$6.00	\$1,992.00	\$3.42	\$1,135.44	\$856.56
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.08	\$1,540.00	\$1,460.00
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	200.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$6.67	\$1,334.00	\$3,666.00

Tuesday, March 23, 2021 Page 17 of 18



EXETER-HAMPTON 42848 X-A005(032)

				A-Bid	der	PS8	ßЕ	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
677.3101	WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$20,750.00	\$20,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,250.00
677.41001	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION (CCTV) SYSTEM FOUNDATION	U	1.00	\$30,800.00	\$30,800.00	\$31,300.00	\$31,300.00	(\$500.00)
677.4101	CCTV SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$49,850.00	\$49,850.00	\$55,300.00	\$55,300.00	(\$5,450.00)
677.54201	POLE MOUNTED ITS EQUIPMENT CABINET	U	1.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$24,512.00	\$24,512.00	(\$11,012.00)
677.5812	1 GBPS ETHERNET SWITCH	EA	1.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,400.00
677.6301	METER AND DISCONNECT PEDESTAL	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$900.00
677.9304	3-CONDUCTOR #4 AWG CABLE	LF	135.00	\$8.15	\$1,100.25	\$9.00	\$1,215.00	(\$114.75)
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$350,603.50	\$350,603.50	\$124,396.50
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	19.00	\$2,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$39,900.00	\$7,600.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.00
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	70,000.00	\$1.00	\$70,000.00	\$1.00	\$70,000.00	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00
1010.21	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR EMULSION	\$	10,200.00	\$1.00	\$10,200.00	\$1.00	\$10,200.00	\$0.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	50,800.00	\$1.00	\$50,800.00	\$1.00	\$50,800.00	\$0.00

**Total:** \$6,977,096.70 \$7,487,391.20 (\$510,294.50)

Tuesday, March 23, 2021 Page 18 of 18